MARTIN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
SEATON
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Martin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Lawrence

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Martin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Charles Henry

25 Feb 1881

31 Oct 1948 (67)
Hastings, NZ, cemetery
WW1, Private, Specialist Signalling Company

Napier, NZ

Mark
Elizabeth Ann Linden

1855 - 1882
1853 - 1917

Old Napier

3 Mar 1920
Doris Victoria
28 Aug 1895

6 Oct 1975 (80)
Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Sth Yarra, Victoria, Aus

Herbt Hazel 1871 - 1937 Karori

Ellen (Nellie) Jones Thomas 1871 - 1940 Karori
Linden Herbert

12 Dec 1921 Levin, NZ

3 Jul 2003 (82) Wellington, NZ
WW2, Hon Lieutenant, JayForce, Radio Operator
British Commonwealth Occupation Force

1948

Thea Gabrielle
3 May 1927
22 Jul 2019 (92)

Bruce John
20 Dec 1925
18 May 1997 (72)
Springvale Botanical cemetery, Victoria, Aus

Levin, NZ

9 Dec 1950



Ward
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Property:

Estelle Isobel

26 Sep 1930

10 Jul 2001 (71)

Edendale, NZ
Hastings, NZ
Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1978
1981

1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Charles
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Weraroa
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Linden
Opapa
Opapa
Makara
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly

Platelayer
Platelayer
Platelayer
Merchant
Merchant
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman

Radio Technician
Radio Technician

Civil Servant

Radio Engineer

Radio Engineer

Radio Engineer

Radio Engineer

Radio Engineer
Professional Engineer
Professional Engineer
Professional Engineer
Professional Engineer

Doris

Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Thea

Makara
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly
Stokes Vly

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Bruce

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Potter

Potter

Potter

Estelle

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Potter
Potter
Potter



