MARTIN Charles Henry

Born: 25 Feb 1881 Napier, NZ

Died: 31 Oct 1948 (67)

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Specialist Signalling Company

Father: Mark 1855 – 1882 Old Napier

Mother: Elizabeth Ann Linden 1853 – 1917

Married: 3 Mar 1920

SEATON Doris Victoria

Born: 28 Aug 1895 Sth Yarra, Victoria, Aus

Died: 6 Oct 1975 (80)

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Father: Herbt Hazel 1871 – 1937 Karori Mother: Ellen (Nellie) Jones Thomas 1871 – 1940 Karori

Children:

Martin Linden Herbert

Born: 12 Dec 1921 Levin, NZ Died: 3 Jul 2003 (82) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

WW2, Hon Lieutenant, JayForce, Radio Operator

British Commonwealth Occupation Force

Married: 1948

Lawrence Thea Gabrielle

Born: 3 May 1927

Died: 22 Jul 2019 (92)

Buried:

Martin Bruce John

Born: 20 Dec 1925 Levin, NZ

Died: 18 May 1997 (72)

Buried: Springvale Botanical cemetery, Victoria, Aus

Married: 9 Dec 1950

MP0003 1

Ward Estelle Isobel

Born: 26 Sep 1930 Edendale, NZ Died: 10 Jul 2001(71) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Charles		Doris	
1908	Hastings	Platelayer		
1911	Hastings	Platelayer		
1914	Hastings	Platelayer		
1919	Weraroa	Merchant	Wellington	Spinster
1922	Mako Mako Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1925	Mako Mako Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1928	Mako Mako Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1931	Mako Mako Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1935	Hastings	Salesman	Hastings	Married
1938	Hastings	Salesman	Hastings	Married
1941	Hastings	Salesman	Hastings	Married
1943	Hastings	Salesman	Hastings	Married
1946	Hastings	Salesman	Hastings	Married
1949	_		Hastings	Widow
1978			Hastings	Widow
1981			Hastings	Widow
			_	
	Linden		Thea	
1943	Opapa	Radio Technician		
1946	Opapa	Radio Technician		
1949	Makara	Civil Servant	Makara	Married
1954	Dunedin	Radio Engineer	Dunedin	Married
1957	Dunedin	Radio Engineer	Dunedin	Married
1960	Dunedin	Radio Engineer	Dunedin	Married
1963	Dunedin	Radio Engineer	Dunedin	Married
1966	Stokes Vly	Radio Engineer	Stokes Vly	Married
1969	Stokes Vly	Professional Engineer	Stokes Vly	Married
1972	Stokes Vly	Professional Engineer	Stokes Vly	Married
1978	Stokes Vly	Professional Engineer	Stokes Vly	Married
1981	Stokes Vly	Professional Engineer	Stokes Vly	Married
	,	5	,	

MP0003 2

	Bruce		Estelle	
1949	Hastings	Radiographer		
1954	Hastings	Radiographer	Hastings	Married
1957	Hastings	Radiographer	Hastings	Married
1960	Hastings	Radiographer	Hastings	Married
1963	Hastings	Radiographer	Hastings	Married
1966	Hastings	Radiographer	Hastings	Married
1969	Hastings	Radiographer	Hastings	Married
1972	Hastings	Potter	Hastings	Potter
1978	Hastings	Potter	Hastings	Potter
1981	Hastings	Potter	Hastings	Potter

MP0003 3